No. Q-15018/18/2018-CPW

Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change CP Division

> Agni-233, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi-110003

> > Dated: 9th September, 2020

Τo

M/s Chandigarh Pollution Testing Laboratory E-126, Phase-VII, Industrial Area Mohali-160055, Punjab

Ref: (i) MoEF&CC's letter No. Q-15018/18/2018-CPW dated 13.12.2019 (ii) M/s Chandigarh Pollution Testing Laboratory, Mahali Letter dated nil.

Subject: - Extension of validity of recognition of M/s Chandigarh Pollution Testing Laboratory, E-126, Phase-VII, Industrial Area, Mohali, Punjab-160055 as Environmental Laboratory under the Environment (Protection)Act. 1986.

Sir,

With reference to the above, and in view of the current validity of mandatory certificates submitted, this Ministry hereby extends the validity of recognition of M/s Chandigarh Pallution Testing Laboratory, Mohali under the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 to 08.11.2021, as shall be notified in the Gazette of India.

2. This recognition is subject to all the terms and conditions detailed in this Ministry's letter under reference and these shall be strictly adhered to by the laboratory.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Ritesh Joshi) Scientist 'E'

Copy to :

- 1. Member Secretary, Central Pollution Control Board, Parivesh Bhawan, East Arjun Nagar, New Delhi 110032.
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana Pollution Control Board, C-11, Sectar-6, Panchkula, Haryana-134109
- 3. Additional Principal Conservator of Forests (C), Ministry of Enviranment, Forest and Climate Change, Regional Office (NZ), Bays No. 24-25, Sector-31A, Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh.
- A. Director, IT Division, MoEF&CC, New Delhi-110003: for uploading on MaEF&CC website